#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2006

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Huhtamaki Delaware, Inc.	12/31/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Huhtamaki North America	
Street Address:	9201 Packaging Drive	
City:	DeSoto	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66018	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D379738
Patent Number:	5628453
Patent Number:	4892227
Patent Number:	5571949
Patent Number:	6126035
Patent Number:	D431413

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)983-8080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-983-8000

Email: pto-kc@blackwellsanders.com

Correspondent Name: William B. Kircher

Address Line 1: 4801 Main Street, Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018875 FRAME: 0710** 

500222080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16695.57343
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John W. Brown III
Total Attachments: 2 source=DelawaretoNorthAmerica#page1.tif source=DelawaretoNorthAmerica#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018875 FRAME: 0711

# Delaware

PAGE :

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HUHTAMAKI DELAWARE, INC.", A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "HUHTAMAKI NORTH AMERICA" UNDER THE NAME OF
"HUHTAMAKI NORTH AMERICA", A GENERAL PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2006, AT 11:44 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006.

4273669 8100M (8



Daniet Smite Hindra

AUTHENTICATION: 5304694

DATE: 12-22-06

**HUHTAMAKI AMERICA** 

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:44 PM 12/22/2006 FTLED 11:44 PM 12/22/2006 SRV 061179762 - 4273669 FTLE

#### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF HUHTAMAKI DELAWARE, INC. INTO HUHTAMAKI NORTH AMERICA

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 15-902(c) of the Delaware Revised Uniform Partnership Act, the undersigned general partnership executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FERST: The name of the surviving general partnership is Huhtamaki North America, a Delaware general partnership, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving general partnership is Huhtamaki Delaware, Inc. a Massachusetts corporation (the "Merger").

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by the surviving general partnership and the merging corporation.

**THIRD**: The name of the surviving general partnership is Huhtamaki North America.

FOURTH: The Statement of Existence of the surviving general partnership shall be its Statement of Existence.

FIFTH: The Merger is to become effective on December 31, 2006.

SEATH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the place of business of the surviving general partnership at 9201 Packaging Drive, DeSoto, KS 66018.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving general partnership on request and without cost, to any partner of any domestic partnership or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

EIGHTH: The merger is intended to qualify as a complete liquidation of Huhtamaki Delaware, Inc. within the meaning of Sections 332 and 337 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by the general partners the 201 day of December, 2006.

Hubtamaki Americas, Inc., a general partner

Clay Dunn, President

Huhtamaki, US, LLC, a general partner by: Huhtamaki Americas, Inc., as sole member

play Dunn, President

KCHDOXS\RIA521.1

PATENT REEL: 018875 FRAME: 0713

**RECORDED: 02/12/2007**